PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Genaro O. Cortez	08/31/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Illinois Tool Works, Inc.
Street Address:	3600 West Lake Avenue
City:	Glenview
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60026-1215

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11848667

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)346-8434

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3124767593

Email: mjwdocket@lplegal.com
Correspondent Name: Mitchell J. Weinstein

Address Line 1: 2 North LaSalle Street, Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20656 (35371-69533)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mitchell J. Weinstein

Total Attachments: 1

source=69533Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 019774 FRAME: 0803

Docket: 20656 (69533)

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consider a Delaware corporation having its present of such considerations. For valuable and sufficient consideration and sufficient considerations are sufficient considerations.	rincipal place of business at 3600	0 West Lake Avenue, Glenv	
1) Genaro O. Cortez 515 Spruce Rd. Bolingbrook, IL 60440	2)		
3)	4)		
hereby sell, assign and convey unto	Assignee, its successors and ass.	igns, my/our entire right, title	e and interest:
(1) in and to an invention entitled "Fexecuted a PCT Patent Application applicable, which claims the benefit;	and/or United States Patent Appl	lication on even date herewit	th, and, if
(2) in and to an invention entitled "_filed United States Provisional Appl	ication No(s).	" for which I	/we previously
(3) in and to said PCT Patent Application(s) and in and to all othe countries foreign to the United State applications, and legal equivalents the granted thereon or issued therefrom, terms for which said patent or patent	r patent applications now or here is (including divisional, continual hereof) based upon said invention, including reissues or the like the	eafter filed in the United State ition, reexamination, and reison, and in and to the patent or	tes and ssue r patents
I/we agree that any patent applicatio any applicable international treaties of Assignee with the right to claim p	and/or conventions based upon s	said invention(s) shall be file	ed in the name
I/we hereby further agree that I/we sfurther consideration to me/us, exect successors or assigns, to be necessar Assignment, it being understood that Assignee, its successors and assigns.	ute any and all papers that may be y, to be a complete fulfillment on t any expense incident to the exe	be necessary, or deemed by A of the intent and purposes of	Assignee, its this
I/we hereby further agree and authorall other appropriate government off all above-identified patents to Assig	ficials for applicable countries fo		
1) Sund O. Cortez Name: Genaro O. Cortez	8-31-07 2) Name:	:	Date

Date

Name:

3)

Name:

RECORDED: 08/31/2007

PATENT REEL: 019774 FRAME: 0804

Date